#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C&H Distributors, LLC		103/01/2014 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAKKT America Holding, Inc.
Street Address:	770 South 70th Street
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53214
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0984698	DOZIER EQUIPMENT INTERNATIONAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4142713552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com Correspondent Name: Hillary J. Wucherer Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200001.00034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary J. Wucherer
Signature:	/Hillary J. Wucherer/

REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0955

**TRADEMARK** 

Date:	03/07/2014
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Executed Confirmatory Trademark Assignment C&H Distributors to TAKKT America Holding#page1.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Trademark Assignment C&H Distributors to TAKKT America Holding#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0956

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made as of March 1, 2014, by C&H Distributors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation ("Assignor"), for the benefit of TAKKT America Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 770 South 70th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53214 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or by the State of Wisconsin on the dates listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, which registrations are now valid and subsisting (the "Registrations"), and the corresponding trademarks listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademarks and the Registrations and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks and the Registrations are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations, plus all claims and demands, if any, including all claims and demands for past infringement, that Assignor may have in connection with the Trademarks or the Registrations arising before and as of the date of this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment.

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is made pursuant to that certain Distribution Agreement and Bill Of Transfer by and among Assignor and Assignee dated as of March 1, 2014 (the "Agreement"). To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement will prevail and control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first stated above.

a

.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0957

C&H E	Distributors, LLC	
Ву:	may	
Name:	BANIER A	PARUZYNSKÍ
Title	TREASURE	X.

## **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

# DOZIER EQUIPMENT INTERNATIONAL

### PRODUCTS FOR INDUSTRY

Federal Trademark Registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office			
Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.	
DOZIER EQUIPMENT INTERNATIONAL	May 21, 1974	984,698	

Wisconsin State Trademark Registration		
Trademark	Registration Date	Last Renewal
PRODUCTS FOR INDUSTRY	July 3, 2002	August 8, 2012

QB\25213649.1

- 2 -